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New Hampshire Survey Results

The candidates for U.S. Senate this fall are
Democrat Jeanne Shaheen and Republican
Scott Brown. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

Jeanne Shah@eN.......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererennn, 49%
SCOtt BrOWN ..o 47%
UNAECIAED ... 4%

Combined horse race, with undecideds asked
if they lean Shaheen or Brown

JEANNE ShANEEN ..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeees 50%
SCOtt BrOWN ... 48%
Completely undecided .............cccovvvrrrervnnnn. 3%

The candidates for Governor this fall are
Democrat Maggie Hassan and Republican
Walt Havenstein. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

Maggie Hassan.........cccecuvveeriieeiiieee s 51%
Walt Havenstein........ccoeevveiiiiiviieieeeeeeeiieeeees 45%
UNAECIAED ... 4%

Combined horse race, with undecideds asked
if they lean Hassan or Havenstein

Maggie Hassan.........cccoocvvveerieee e 51%
Walt Havenstein..........cccccooeviiiiiienee e 46%
Completely undecided ...........cocoovvveereeeren. 3%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 36%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 55%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Jeanne Shaheen’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 47%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 46%
NOE SUIE ... 7%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Brown?
Favorable........cccoo 44%
Unfavorable ... 46%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%
Q8 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Maggie Hassan’s job performance?
APPIOVE ...t 51%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 39%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Walt Havenstein?
Favorable........cccoo e 40%
Unfavorable ... 33%
NOLSUIE ..o 27%

Q10 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Kelly
Ayotte’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 49%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee et 32%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

Q11 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeees 49%
Mitt ROMNEY ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 46%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 5%
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Q12 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 21%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 35%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 12%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 29%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 27%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 44%
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Q15 If you are white, press 1. If other, press2

Q16 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 10%

B0 10 45, 16%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 48%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 26%
Q17 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%



2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Senate Leaners
Jeanne Shaheen |49% 87% 10% 35% Jeanne Shaheen|50% 87% 11% 38%
Scott Brown |47% 12% 86% 39% Scott Brown|48% 12% 86% 41%
Undecided| 4% 2% 4% 26% Completely undecided| 3% 1% 3% 22%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gov Gov Leaners
Maggie Hassan |51% 88% 14% 30% Maggie Hassan |51% 89% 14% 31%
Walt Havenstein [ 45% 10% 83% 42% Walt Havenstein [ 46% 10% 84% 45%
Undecided| 4% 2% 4% 28% Completely undecided| 3% 1% 2% 24%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Shaheen Approval
Approve|36% 71% 3% 11% Approve|47% 83% 9% 36%
Disapprove [ 55% 17% 94% 73% Disapprove | 46% 11% 84% 42%
Not sure| 8% 12% 3% 15% Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 22%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Brown Favorability Hassan Approval
Favorable|44% 14% 7% 41% Approve|51% 84% 17% 34%
Unfavorable|46% 78% 13% 40% Disapprove|39% 9% 70% 46%
Not sure|10% 8% 10% 18% Not sure| 10% 6% 12% 20%




2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Havenstein Ayotte Approval
Favorabilit.
y Approve|49%  25%  76% 53%
Favorable | 40% 12% 71% 31% .
Disapprove(32%  53% 12% 16%
Unfavorable [ 33% 56% 9% 23%
Not sure|18% 22% 12% 31%
Not sure|27% 32% 20% 46%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Senate Senate Leaners
Jeanne Shaheen|49%  90% 82% 53% 19% 7% Jeanne Shaheen|50%  90% 82% 54% 19% 8%
Scott Brown |47% 8% 16% 40% 78% 89% Scott Brown [48% 8% 17% 41% 78% 90%
Undecided| 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% Completely undecided| 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Gov Gov Leaners
Maggie Hassan|51% 89% 82% 56% 23% 8% Maggie Hassan|51% 89% 82% 57% 23% 8%
Walt Havenstein | 45% % 17% 38% 2% 90% Walt Havenstein | 46% % 17% 39% 74% 91%
Undecided| 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 2% Completely undecided| 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Shaheen Approval
Approve|36% 77% 67% 37% 9% 3% Approve|47%  89% 80% 50% 16% 5%
Disapprove|55% 14% 24% 51% 86% 93% Disapprove|46% 10% 16% 38% 75% 90%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 12% 5% 3% Not sure| 7% 1% 4% 11% 9% 5%




Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Brown Favorability Hassan Approval
Favorable|44%  16% 16% 39% Approve|51% 88% 84% 53% 25% 9%
Unfavorable|46%  81% 7% 47% Disapprove|39% 9% 12% 33% 62% 82%
Not sure| 10% 3% 8% 14% Not sure|10% 2% 4% 14% 13% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Havenst_e@n Ayotte Approval
Favorability Approve|49%  20% 31% 47% 71% 69%
Favorable[40%  15% 19% 31% .
Disapprove|32%  66% 49% 30% 15% 20%
Unfavorable|33%  63% 51% 34%
Not sure|18%  13% 20% 23% 14% 11%
Not sure|27%  22% 29% 34%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Senate Senate Leaners
Jeanne Shaheen|49% 54% 44% Jeanne Shaheen|50% 54% 44%
Scott Brown|47% 43% 51% Scott Brown|48% 44% 52%
Undecided| 4% 3% 5% Completely undecided| 3% 2% 4%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Gov Gov Leaners
Maggie Hassan|51% 56% 46% Maggie Hassan |51% 56% 46%
Walt Havenstein [ 45% 40% 50% Walt Havenstein [ 46% 41% 51%
Undecided| 4% 4% 4% Completely undecided| 3% 2% 3%




Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Shaheen Approval
Approve|36% 39% 33% Approve|47% 50% 42%
Disapprove|55% 51% 60% Disapprove|46% 41% 52%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% Not sure| 7% 9% 6%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Brown Favorability Hassan Approval
Favorable|44% 40% 48% Approve|51% 55% 47%
Unfavorable|46% 49% 43% Disapprove|39% 34% 45%
Not sure|10% 10% 9% Not sure|10% 12% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Havenstein Ayotte Approval
Favorability Approve|49%  48% 51%
Favorable|40% 34% 46% .
Disapprove|32% 31% 34%
Unfavorable|33% 35% 31%
Not sure|18% 21% 14%
Not sure|27% 31% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Senate Senate Leaners
Jeanne Shaheen|49% 87% 13% 46% Jeanne Shaheen|50% 88% 14% 46%
Scott Brown |47% 11% 84% 48% Scott Brown |47% 11% 84% 49%
Undecided| 4% 2% 3% 6% Completely undecided| 3% 0% 2% 5%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Maggie Hassan [ 51% 88% 14% 49% Maggie Hassan [ 52% 88% 15% 50%
Walt Havenstein | 45% 10% 83% 44% Walt Havenstein | 46% 11% 83% 46%
Undecided| 4% 2% 3% 6% Completely undecided| 3% 1% 2% 4%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Shaheen Approval
Approve|36% 74% % 30% Approve|47% 86% 13% 41%
Disapprove|55% 17% 88% 60% Disapprove|46% 11% 79% 49%
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 10% Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 10%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Brown Favorability Hassan Approval
Favorable|44% 14% 7% 43% Approve|51% 85% 19% 48%
Unfavorable|46% 81% 16% 42% Disapprove|39% 10% 71% 38%
Not sure| 10% 5% 8% 14% Not sure|10% 4% 10% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Havenstg!n Ayotte Approval
Favorability Approve | 49% 24% 73% 52%
Favorable [ 40% 14% 70% 38% .
Disapprove|32% 57% 16% 27%
Unfavorable|33% 60% 11% 28%
Not sure|18% 19% 11% 22%
Not sure|27% 26% 19% 34%




Base

Race

White| Other

Senate

Jeanne Shaheen

49%

50% 42%

Scott Brown|[47% 47% 47%
Undecided| 4% 3% 10%
Race
Base | White| Other
Gov
Maggie Hassan|51% 52% 42%
Walt Havenstein [45% 45% 48%
Undecided| 4% 3% 10%
Race
Base |White| Other
Obama Approval
Approve[36% 38% 24%
Disapprove|55% 55% 63%
Not sure| 8% 8% 13%
Race
Base | White| Other
Brown Favorability
Favorable|44% 44% 40%
Unfavorable[46% 46% 46%
Not sure|10% 9% 14%

Race
Base | White| Other
Senate Leaners
Jeanne Shaheen|50% 50% 44%
Scott Brown|[48% 48% 48%
Completely undecided| 3% 2% 8%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Gov Leaners
Maggie Hassan|51% 52% 42%
Walt Havenstein [46% 46% 50%
Completely undecided| 3% 2% 8%
Race
Base | White| Other
Shaheen Approval
Approve|47% 47% 44%
Disapprove(46% 46% 47%
Not sure| 7% % 9%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Hassan Approval
Approve(51% 51% 45%
Disapprove|39% 39% 43%
Not sure[10% 10% 11%




Race

Base |White| Other
Havenstein
Favorability
Favorable|40% 40% 37%
Unfavorable[33% 34% 25%
Not sure[27% 26% 38%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Senate
Jeanne Shaheen|[49% 53% 45% 48% 52%
Scott Brown|[47% 41% 49% 48% 45%
Undecided| 4% 6% 6% 4% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gov
Maggie Hassan|51% 58% 49% 48% 55%
Walt Havenstein [45% 35% 48% 47% 43%
Undecided| 4% 6% 4% 5% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|36% 48% 32% 36% 35%
Disapprove[55% 43% 58% 57% 55%
Not sure| 8% 9% 9% 7% 10%

Race
Base | White| Other
Ayotte Approval
Approve|49% 49% 50%
Disapprove|32% 33% 32%
Not sure|[18% 18% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Senate Leaners
Jeanne Shaheen|50% 53% 45% 48% 53%
Scott Brown|48% 42% 51% 49% 46%
Completely undecided| 3% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gov Leaners
Maggie Hassan|51% 60% 49% 48% 55%
Walt Havenstein [46% 37% 48% 48% 44%
Completely undecided| 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Shaheen Approval
Approve|47% 42% 46% 45% 51%
Disapprove[46% 41% 47% 48% 43%
Not sure| 7% 17% 7% 7% 6%




Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Brown Favorability
Favorable|44% 40% 46% 44% 43%
Unfavorable[46% 46% 42% 46% 49%
Not sure{10% 14% 12% 10% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Havenstein
Favorability
Favorable|40% 35% 43% 41% 38%
Unfavorable|33% 26% 25% 34% 38%
Not sure[27% 39% 32% 25% 24%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Senate
Jeanne Shaheen|49%  49% 50%
Scott Brown|47%  48% 41%
Undecided| 4% 3% 9%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Gov

Maggie Hassan
Walt Havenstein
Undecided

51%
45%
4%

51%
47%
2%

52%
37%
11%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hassan Approval
Approve|51% 52% 53% 48% 54%
Disapprove[39% 33% 40% 42% 36%
Not sure[10% 15% 7% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Ayotte Approval
Approve(49% 54% 43% 50% 51%
Disapprove|32% 17% 37% 34% 32%
Not sure[18% 29% 20% 16% 17%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Senate Leaners
Jeanne Shaheen|50%  49% 51%
Scott Brown|48%  49% 41%
Completely undecided| 3% 2% 8%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Gov Leaners
Maggie Hassan [51% 51% 53%
Walt Havenstein [46%  47% 40%

Completely undecided

3%

1%

7%




Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Obama Approval

Approve|36%
Disapprove|55%

Not sure| 8%

36% 37%
55% 56%
9% 7%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Brown Favorability

Favorable|44%
Unfavorable | 46%

45% 39%
47% 44%

Not sure|10% 8% 16%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Havenstein
Favorability

Favorable [ 40%
Unfavorable|33%
Not sure|27%

40% 38%
37% 19%
23% 44%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Shaheen Approval

Approve|47%
Disapprove|46%

Not sure| 7%

47% 45%
47% 42%
6% 12%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Hassan Approval

Approve|51%
Disapprove|39%

Not sure|10%

50% 55%
41% 31%
9% 14%

Mode

Base

Phone|Internet

Ayotte Approval

Approve | 49%
Disapprove|32%

Not sure| 18%

50% 45%
35% 22%
14% 33%
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